Technical Manual CC133
12 Channel Incremental Encoder
Interface With Isolated Inputs
Version 1.2 February 1991
Chapter 1 General Information
1.1 Introduction
This manual provides general information, instructions for preparation for use, installation instructions
and theory of operation for the CC133 Incremental Encoder Interface for the VMEbus.

Compcontrol Page 1-2 Technical Manual
CC133 General Information
1.4 Ordering Information
The following versions of the CC133 are available:
1.5 Related Documents
The following manuals are also relevant:
Table 1-1 Ordering Information
Module Number of Channels
CC133-3 3
CC133-6 6
CC133-9 9
CC133-12 12
Table 1-2 List of Documents
Document Title Published By
The VMEbus Specification Manual
(ANSI/IEEE 1014-1987, IEC 821 and 927